Philomath Community Gleaners



Who Are We? We are moms and dads, children, veterans, homeless, disabled, elderly and medically fragile, We are the families and neighbors of our community. Many of us fall into an income gap and do not qualify for other resources of food assistance.

What We Do

We rescue food that would otherwise go to waste from stores, restaurants, farm fields and backyards. Fresh, healthy food harvested by Gleaners is distributed to our members and shared with other Partner Agencies. Elimination of food insecurity in our community is our goal.

Who Can be a Gleaner?

Philomath Community Gleaners serves Western Benton County including the City of Philomath and Western Corvallis.

Members contribute 8 hours per month to support our 100% volunteer program.

Adoptees: Households in our community that are unable to contribute volunteer hours qualify for our Adoptee program. Currently, we distribute 130 boxes of food per month to our adoptee families.

Income Guidelines

We serve families fall below 200% of Federal Poverty income guideline. A 2-person household can earn \$33,820/yr. and a family of 4 can earn \$51,500/yr.

Philomath Community Gleaners c/o Philomath Community Services 360 S. 9th Street, P.O Box 1334 Philomath, OR 97370



Volunteer Opportunities

*Monday and Friday 9am – Noon *Wednesday 2pm–6pm *Saturday 9am–2pm

Gleaners Food Distributions *Wednesday 2pm-6pm *Saturday Noon-2pm

Thanks to Our Donors!

Orowheat **Linn-Benton Food Share** Costco **Food for Lane County** Safeway **The Melon Shack Natural Grocer** First Alternative Co-op Starbucks **Blueberry Meadows Grocery Outlet Anderson Blues Trader Joes** Little Caesar's Pizza **Kentucky Fried Chicken Fred Mever Panera Bread Market of Choice Corvallis Farmer's Market** Cheryl's Garden **Target** Walmart Winco The Dizzy Hen **Backvard Gleans Gathering Together Farms University Hero Philomath Rental**

Interested in making Food, Wood or Other Donations?

Philomath Community Services: 541-929-2499
Contact Us: gleaners@philomathcommunityservices.org

Or Donate Online:

www.philomathcommunityservices.org

(Go to Donations Tab, Donate Box,
Optional Drop Down, Select Philomath Gleaners)

Philomath Community Services is a 501(c)3 Non-Profit
We do not discriminate based on race, color, ancestry, ethnicity, sex,
pregnancy, national origin, age disability, marital status, sexual
orientation, gender identity or expression, genetic information or any
other protected legally protected class.